	DOC # 0705374 07/16/2007 01:59 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-15-820-001 PTN	
Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 1
Name: Koymovo & MARLENE LENZ	Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 1 BK-0707 PG-5331 RPTT:
Address: 3135 SECRET LAKETROIL City/State/Zip: COOL CO 95614	
Mail Tax Statements to:	\ \
VName: ROYMOND LENZ & MARLENE LENZ Address: 3135 SECRET LAKE TROIL	
City/State/Zip: COL, CO 95614	
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)	
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: (state specific law)	
Signaturi (Print name under signature) ROSMONO L. I.ENZ TRASTEE MOR	LENES, LENZ, TRUSTER
GRANT DEED	
(Title of Document)	
If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:	
Legal description obtained from: GRAM, BORGA, ODocument	OE ED Title), Book: <u>0706</u> Page: <u>3634</u>
Document # 0679414 recorded 7/12/2006	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	
The second secon	

17.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

Recording Requested by: when recorded return to:

Raymond Lenz and Marlene Lenz 3135 Secret Lake Trail Cool, CA 95614

GRANT DEED

Documentary Transfer Tax \$0

---000----

State of Nevada

) ss.

County of Douglas)

WITNESSETH: That the said Grantors do by these presents grant unto the said Grantees all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HEREIN AND INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

APN#: 1318-15-820-001 PTN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantors have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

MARLENE LENZ

Mail tax statements to: Raymond Lenz and Marlene Lenz, 3135 Secret Lake Trail, Cool, CA 95614

State of California } ss.
County of El Dorado }

On 1/2/D, before me, Julie F. BYRNE personally appeared RAYMOND LENZ and MARLENE LENZ, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

JULIE F. SYRNE
Commission # 1749830
Notary Public - California
El Dorado County
MyCamm Epies Jun 29, 2011

(Seal)

Mail tax statements to: Raymond Lenz and Marlene Lenz, 3135 Secret Lake Trail, Cool, CA 95614

0705374 Page: 3 Of 4

PG- 5333 07/16/2007

EXHIBIT "A"

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Any and all rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements, mineral exceptions and reservations, and conditions of record:
- 2. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and liens set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, and any supplements and amendments thereto:
- 3. Real estate taxes that are currently due and payable and are a lien against the Property.
- 4. All matters set forth on the plat of record depicting South Shore Condominium, and any supplements and amendments thereto.

The Property is a/an <u>BIENNIAL</u> Ownership Interest as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated <u>154,000</u> Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore which Points may be used by the Grantee in <u>Odd</u> Resort Year(s).

0705374 Page: 4 Of 4 O

BK- 0707 PG- 5334